
 2025  Registered Lobbyist

First Name Last Name Company E-mail Address Principal / Subject 
Date 

Registered

Carli Koshal Bercow Radell ckoshal@bzoninglaw.com 12/23/2024

Ian Bacheikov Akerman LLP ian.bacheikov@akerman.com Necip Kocaoglu & Oxana Myachina 1/2/2025

Cecilia Torres-Toledo Akerman LLP cecilia.torres-toledo@akerman.com Necip Kocaoglu & Oxana Myachina 1/2/2025

Graham Penn Bercow Radell gpenn@brzoninglaw.com No Principal Registered 1/6/2025

Graham Penn Bercow Radell gpenn@brzoninglaw.com TC Surfside 9450 LLC 1/15/2025

Graham Penn Bercow Radell gpenn@brzoninglaw.com 9040 Surfside LLC 2/5/2005

Carli Koshal Bercow Radell ckoshal@bzoninglaw.com 9040 Surfside LLC 2/5/2025

Graham Penn Bercow Radell gpenn@brzoninglaw.com Julian Johnston 2/5/2025

Graham Penn Bercow Radell gpenn@brzoninglaw.com
East Oceanside Development 

LLC (DAMAC) 2/5/2025

Graham Penn Bercow Radell gpenn@brzoninglaw.com 303 Surfside Boulevard LLC 2/5/2025

Miriam Soler-Ramos Holland & Knight, LLP miriam.solerramos@hklaw.com
Finbarr O'Carroll / JENOPTIK 
Smart Mobility Solutions, LLC 3/10/2025

Marissa Amuial Akerman LLP marissa.amuial@akerman.com
8927 Harding Avenue Holding 

LLCC 3/19/2025

Neisen Kasdin Akerman LLP neisen.kasdin@akerman.com
8927 Harding Avenue Holding 

LLCC 3/19/2025

Carli Koshal Bercow Radell ckoshal@bzoninglaw.com
8800 Collins Owner LLC       
8809 Harding Avenue 3/25/2025

Jeffrey Bercow Bercow Radell jbercow@brzoninglaw.com 8800 Collins Owner LLC  4/4/2025

Tom Roberson Bercow Radell troberson@brzoninglaw.com 8800 Collins Owner LLC 4/4/2025
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 2025  Registered Lobbyist

Dennis Kerbel Akerman LLP dennis.kerbel@akerman.com
8927 Harding Avenue Holding 

LLCC 5/21/2025

Carli Koshal Bercow Radell ckoshal@bzoninglaw.com KWC20 LLC 45917
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